shall	 be	 responsibility	 of	 the	 contractor/Advertiser	 to	 pay	 direct	 to	 the	 authority	 and	MCD	 concerned	 the
advertisement	 tax	or	any	other	 taxes	 levy	payable	or	 imposed	by	any	authority	and	 this	amount	will	 be	 in
addition	to	the	license	fee	quoted	above"	4.	Concededly,	DTC	received	from	the	said	contractors/advertisers,
total	 sum	 of	 30,43,71,671/-	 (Rupees	 Thirty	 Crore	 Forty	 Three	 Lacs	 Seventy	 One	 Thousand	 Six	 Hundred	 &
Seventy	One	only)	during	the	period	01.05.06	to	31.03.2007,	13,41.91,242	 (Rupees	Thirteen	Crore	Forty	one
Lacs	Ninety	One	Thousand	Two	Hundred	&	Forty	Two	only)	during	the	period	01.04.2007	to	30.09.2007,	and
14,74,04,453/-	 (Rupees	 fourteen	 Crore	 Seventy	 Four	 Lacs	 Four	 Thousand	 Four	Hundred	&	 Fifty	 three	 only)
during	the	period	01.10.2007	to	31.03.2008.	According	to	the	claim	of	the	respondent-revenue,	the	aforesaid
receipt	 on	 account	 of	 sale	 of	 space	 or	 time	 for	 advertisement	 gave	 rise	 to	 service	 tax	 liability	 (inclusive	 of
Service	 Tax	@	 12%	&	 Education	 Cess	@	 2%	 and	 higher	 Education	 Cess	 at	 1%)	 to	 the	 tune	 of	 7,19,01,910/-
(Rupees	Seven	Crore	Nineteen	Lacs	One	Thousand	Nine	Hundred	and	Ten	Only).

5.	According	 to	 the	 case	of	 the	Revenue	on	 the	basis	of	 input	 received	 from	 its	Anti-Evasion	branch	 to	 the
effect	that	DTC	having	engaged	itself	in	afore-mentioned	contracts	had	failed	to	pay	tax	on	services	thereby
rendered,	a	communication	was	sent	on	25.01.2007,	followed	by	reminders	dated	01.03.2007	and	26.03.2007

[...]

imposing	penalties	of	1,000/-	under	Section	77	of	Finance	Act	 for	 failure	 to	 file	ST-3	returns	 for	each	of	 the
three	periods,	5,000/-	under	Section	77(1)	 for	not	obtaining	 the	 registration	 in	accordance	with	Section	69,
5,000/-	under	Section	77(2)	generally	for	the	contravention	of	the	statutory	provisions	relating	to	the	service
tax	and	7,19,01,910/-	(Rupees	Seven	Crore	Nineteen	Lacs	One	Thousand	Nine	Hundred	and	Ten	Only)	under
Section	78	for	intentional	failure	to	pay	the	service	tax	to	evade	the	liability.

10.	 In	 reaching	 conclusions	 to	 above	 effect,	 the	 adjudicating	 authority	 repelled	 the	 contentions	 of	 DTC
objecting	to	the	assessment	for	the	extended	period	of	five	years	invoking	Section	73	of	the	Finance	Act,	1994